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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 1022

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)
[Passed March 18, 1994; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring between
items of the existing appropriation to the crime victims
compensation fund, “former” account no. 8412,
“WVFIMS” account no. fund 1731, fiscal year 1994,
organization 2300, as appropriated by chapter one, acts of
the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand
nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriation to “former”
account no. 8412, “WVFIMS” account no. fund 1731, fiscal
year 1994, organization 2300, chapter one, acts of the
Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill, be supple-
mented, amended and transferred thereafter to read as
follows:

1 TITLE II—-APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.

3 LEGISLATIVE

4 93-—Crime Victims Compensation Fund
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(WV Code Chapter 14)
“Former” Account No. 8412
“WVFIMS” Account
Fund 1731 FY 1994 Org 2300

Act- Other

ivity Funds
1 Personal Services . . . . . ... 001 $125,778
2 Annual Increment. . . . . . .. 004 1,116
3 Employee Benefits. . . . . . .. 010 37,742
4 TUnclassified . . ... ... ... 099 27,000
5 Economic Loss Claim
6 Payment Fund. . . . . . . .. 334 1,450,000
7 Total. . . .. ... ..... $1,641,636

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
is to supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys
between line items of the existing appropriation for
the designated spending unit. The amounts as itemized
for expenditure during the fiscal year 1994 shall be
made available for expenditure upon passage of this
bill.



3 [Enr. S. B. No. 1022

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills_hereby certifies
that the foregomg ’ 'ﬁ/is correctlyv ed.

Chazrman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

Speaker House of Delegates

\\
The within \ﬂ()\(%’“mf’)?r\fﬁk ........... this the*‘;\D

day of .. \FW\(\C

’ Governor



PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR

Date QJ/?
Time /0: GZW/





